MARTIN®
DT2S Secondary
Cleaner
Installation Instructions
M3687UK
© Martin Engineering GmbH M3687UK-12/17
© Martin Engineering GmbH 1 M3687UK-12/17
T

accessories.
Please indicate the part numbers in every order.
9.1 Explanation of part numbers
MARTIN® DT2S secondary cleaner
DT2S-aabccddef+E
a Belt width in inches
b Blade design
T: Reversing blade with tungsten carbide
S: Reversing blade made from stainless steel
U: Reversing blade made from urethane
c Cleaning width in inches
d Urethane colour
BR: Brown (resistant to chemicals)
GR: Green (resistant to temperature)
OR: Orange
e Mainframe options
P: Mild steel (1.0037) - painted (RAL 2004)
E: Mild steel (1.0037) - extended - painted (RAL 2004)
S: Stainless steel (1.4571)
f Tensioner options
S: Spring tensioner
A: Air tensioner
© Martin Engineering GmbH 53 M3687UK-12/17
P
art n
u
m
b
ers
MARTIN® DT2SC secondary cleaner cartridge
DT2SC-aabccdde
a Belt width in inches
b Blade design
Ø: No blades
T: Reversing blade with tungsten carbide
S: Reversing blade made from stainless steel
U: Reversing blade made from urethane
c Cleaning width in inches
d Urethane colour
ØØ: No blades
BR: Brown (resistant to chemicals)
GR: Green (resistant to temperature)
OR: Orange
e Parameter description
P: Mild steel (1.0037) - painted (RAL 2004)
S: Stainless steel (1.4571)
© Martin Engineering GmbH 54 M3687UK-12/17
P
ar
t
n
u
m
b
er
s 9.2 Martin® Inspection Doors
With standard rubber door, up to 177° C:
• 229 x 305 mm: Part no. CYAR-0912.
• 305 x 356 mm: Part no. CYAR-1214.
• 305 x 457 mm: Part no. CYAR-1218.
• 457 x 610 mm: Part no. CYAR-1824.
• 610 x 610 mm: Part no. CYAR-2424.
With steel door (dust-proof):
• 229 x 305 mm: Part no. CYA-0912.
• 305 x 356 mm: Part no. CYA-1214.
• 305 x 457 mm: Part no. CYA-1218.
• 457 x 610 mm: Part no. CYA-1824.
• 610 x 610 mm: Part no. CYA-2424.
9.3 Accessories
• Reversing installation brackets (pair)
Part no. 33288